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IAFF Local 2781 PAC 
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Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan  reported via the portal 
 (Sat, 26 Aug 2023 at 11:25 PM) 
  
To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention that the IAFF Local 2781 PAC has been violating Washington State’s campaign 
finance laws for years.  The details are as follows: 
 
1)  Attempting to conceal the truth about political activity from the public by waiting weeks, months, or 
more to report what they did or who funded them (Violation RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
 
Even a casual review of this shady PAC’s PDC filings reveals something is seriously wrong here.  It is particularly 
concerning since many of these reports were actually filed months and even years late finally revealing the 
reported *truth* about this PAC that was concealed from the public during various campaigns – most reports 
were filed long after the election was over.  Of course, there is no way to know if anything this PAC has 
reported is even close to truthful today.  
 
As usual, I try to provide the specific examples of lawbreaking in a very easy-to-read and simpler to understand 
spreadsheet format.  This is both for PDC staff convenience, but it also helps the lawbreakers like this crew use 
the list as a reference sheet so that they can go back and try to explain, justify, or excuse their repetitive 
lawbreaking activities.  I’ve attached this both as an Excel file and a PDF so that everyone involved can get the 
optimal value from the effort.    Please note that the original report referenced in the spreadsheet can be linked 
by clicking on the far-right column.  I believe this makes it easier for everyone. 
 
A quick note again on how this report is organized.  I’ve organized it by latest report first.  You’ll note that 
the latest report filed by this guy was 1500 days late which is many years late, and very close to the monthly 
record of the worst violator I’ve caught this month.  There is always something wrong when a PAC is filing 
many reports many years later. 
  
I’ve color coded the most extreme late reports red, as usual, of which there are 39.  I’ve color coded the 
problematically late orange, but there are only 4 of those 15-12 days late.  Illegal for sure, but the majority of 
the reports this PAC filed were over 1,168 days late– strategically organized to conceal the truth from the 
public when a political campaign is in process and then waiting years to come clean.  This is a very serious and 
concerning pattern of behavior.  
 
It appears that when this PAC wants to break the law (which seems the default status), they just go for years 
and conceal everything from the public.  The attached spreadsheet and PDF file of this information should be 
adequate to verify this allegation.  I’m sure every one of these violations has a story behind it – and it would be 
good to get a complete picture of the stories and yarns she will spin to explain this pattern of troubling illegal 
behavior. 
 
By the way, this extensive and exhaustive list of violations clearly indicates that it is highly likely the reports 
recently filed and not yet refiled are inaccurate, and it would not a bad idea for PDC staff to subpoena the bank 
records and see how far off the C4 reports have been when filed on behalf of this PAC. 
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2)  Apparent theft of PAC funds, misuse of PAC funds, disappearing PAC funds for likely personal or 
unknown use (Violation of RCW 42.17A.445) 
 
This is one of those violations that should not happen in any real campaign run with even amateur treasurers 
and unserious candidates.  Money should not be disappearing, vanishing, or getting secretly pocketed or 
extracted from the PAC with no explanation.  Everyone should take these types of violations seriously.  Yet, that 
is exactly what appears to have happened here, based upon the admittedly, illegally late and very deficient 
reporting made by this PAC. 
 
First, it appears that approximately $511.50 has vanished.   The last C4 (expenditure report) this PAC filed for 
their 2019 existence reported they had $8,316.75 cash on hand (see line 18) (See PDC Report #110166417, 
attached for staff reference).  The first C4 (expenditure report) this campaign filed in 2020 (See PDC Report 
#110166937, attached for staff reference) claims that they started with $7,802.25 on hand.  However, what 
happened to the missing $511.50?  We can only speculate because this PAC hasn’t told us.  Did they 
spend the missing funds at the local pot shop?  Did they take a trip to Mexico?  Did they squander it on 
lottery tickets? Who knows, but the public needs to know, and this issue should be resolved. 
 
Weirder than the missing funds, and even more troubling, is the fact that this PAC  has not updated their C4 
reports for the 2021, 2022, or the 2023 years of activity, although they did file the missing/updated reports 
from 2019 in 2023 - many years late.  How can the public possibly know what this crew is doing with their 
campaign cash?  
 
3)  Total failure to report contributions of any kind in 2022, despite reports from candidate that they 
received cash contributions that same year (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
I have been able to identify at least one contribution made by this secretive PAC to a candidate for Snohomish 
County Prosecutor Jason Cummings in 2022 for $1,000 (See PDC Report # 110105589, attached for staff 
reference).  This PAC is still concealing this information from the public years later.  Obviously, there are 
probably many other contributions this PAC has made and other activity that is still being concealed from the 
public right now. 
 
4)  Failure to provide addresses for the candidates to whom this PAC funneled cash (Violation of RCW 
42.17A.240(7))  
 
Again, this is just typical when a PAC has no intention to follow the law.  See PDC Report # 110166407, 
attached for staff reference.  They seem to identify giving cash to some politicians, but bizarrely they don’t 
provide the addresses for most of them, which is a clear violation of RCW 42.17A.240(7).  
 
Why it is so important that PACs like this one be held accountable for illegally late reporting and other 
violations.   
 
PDC staff will note that this PAC claims to have given two different contributions to Evan Merritt, a candidate 
for Fire Commissioner in 2019 (see C1 filed with PDC, attached for staff reference).  As staff (and the public) 
will notice, this politician filed as a mini-reporting campaign, which meant at the time of his campaign he could 
accept no more than $500 from any one contributor.  However, as the C4 I attached and referenced above 
(PDC Report #110166407) so clearly reports – this PAC gave two contributions one for $500 and the other for 
$1,000 to this same Fire Commissioner candidate.  This was clearly a violation of the mini-reporting rules and 
exceeded the mini-reporting limits by at least $1,000.  There is no evidence of a reimbursement to this PAC 
from this candidate, so it appears that candidate also violated campaign finance laws by accepting overlimit 
contributions to his mini-reporting campaign.  
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Obviously, I’ll file a separate complaint against the Fire Commissioner, but this report was filed so many years 
late, it was impossible to even discover this truth until recently.  Again, another strong reason to sanction this 
PAC and their open flouting of Washington State’s campaign finance laws.  If the campaign finance laws are to 
have any relevance, they need to be enforced with monetary penalties and sanctions, which this PAC has clearly 
earned by its egregious and illegal behavior in this case. 
 
Another related note for PDC staff reference.  In the same report – years late – this PAC claims they gave $950 
to a candidate named Sam Wirsching, who was a 2019 candidate for Fire Commissioner.  However, this super-
secret candidate  never filed a Financial Affairs Statement (F1), or a C1, or any other reports to the PDC during 
his failed 2019 political campaign.  Discovering this discrepancy will also lead to a complaint I will file against 
this failed candidate as well, but I used this mainly as an example of how this secretive PACs illegal activities 
have concealed much from the public for years, and now that it is getting some sunshine on the truth, there is 
a lot of bad stuff that should have been revealed to the public years ago. 
 
Feel free to let me know if you need anything else on this PAC, but it seems like such a mess I can’t even 
imagine PDC staff can resolve this case without subpoenas of the bank records just to get some forensic 
accounting work done.  Obviously, nothing has been reported accurately from this crew. 
 
Best Regards (and good luck), 
 
Glen Morgan 
 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
When a secretive dark money PAC like this one conceals the truth from the public for years, apparently 
loses (or has stolen, or misuses and vanishes) campaign cash, and when they clearly violate mini-reporting 
rules by contributing far in excess of mini-reporting contribution limits (and concealing this fact for years), 
there is something wrong here.  Very wrong.  The public has a right to know, and this PAC is hiding 
everything from the public.   
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
All exhibits are attached for reference.  Very clear and obvious violations here. 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
 I suggest just subpoena the bank records right up front.  This is probably the only way the PDC staff can 
sort out the mess here.  The treasurer is worth contacting and anyone else involved. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 











IAFF Local 2781 PAC - Illegally concealing the truth from the public for years

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

110160349 C4 100923643 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 7/19/2023 1500 $500.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110160349

110160358 C4 100923647 6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019 7/19/2023 1464 $1,000.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110160358

110160359 C4 100923648 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 7/19/2023 1450 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110160359

110166407 C4 Original 7/30/2019 8/31/2019 9/10/2019 8/14/2023 1434 $3,200.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166407

110165002 C3 Original 9/13/2019 9/16/2019 8/8/2023 1422 $453.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110165002

110166410 C4 Original 9/1/2019 10/14/2019 10/15/2019 8/14/2023 1399 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166410

110165004 C3 Original 10/13/2019 10/14/2019 8/8/2023 1394 $453.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110165004

110166413 C4 Original 10/15/2019 10/28/2019 10/29/2019 8/14/2023 1385 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166413

110166416 C4 Original 10/29/2019 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 8/14/2023 1343 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166416

110165011 C3 Original 11/7/2019 12/10/2019 8/8/2023 1337 $448.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110165011

110166417 C4 Original 12/1/2019 12/31/2019 1/10/2020 8/14/2023 1312 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166417

110165017 C3 Original 12/16/2019 1/10/2020 8/8/2023 1306 $443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110165017

110166935 C3 Original 1/13/2020 2/10/2020 8/17/2023 1284 $453.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166935

110166937 C4 Original 1/1/2020 1/31/2020 2/10/2020 8/17/2023 1284 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166937

110166939 C3 Original 2/13/2020 3/10/2020 8/17/2023 1255 $443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166939

110166940 C4 Original 2/1/2020 2/29/2020 3/10/2020 8/17/2023 1255 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110166940

110167544 C3 Original 3/13/2020 4/10/2020 8/21/2023 1228 $443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110167544

110167546 C4 Original 3/1/2020 3/31/2020 4/10/2020 8/21/2023 1228 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110167546

110167562 C3 Original 4/13/2020 5/11/2020 8/21/2023 1197 $448.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110167562

110167563 C4 Original 4/1/2020 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 8/21/2023 1197 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110167563

110167831 C3 Original 5/13/2020 6/10/2020 8/22/2023 1168 $478.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110167831

110167832 C4 Original 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 6/10/2020 8/22/2023 1168 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110167832



100900730 C4 100883566 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 5/2/2019 80 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800396

100923643 C4 Original 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 8/11/2019 62 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4824720

100879084 C3 Original 11/4/2018 11/5/2018 1/5/2019 61 $398.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4774227

100871288 C3 Original 8/27/2018 9/3/2018 10/30/2018 57 $398.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4765797

100923644 C3 Original 6/13/2019 6/17/2019 8/11/2019 55 $443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4824721

100900744 C4 Original 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800412

100900742 C3 Original 2/8/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52 $10.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800410

100900741 C3 Original 2/8/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800408

100900743 C3 100900741 2/8/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52 $403.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800411

100871290 C4 Original 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 10/30/2018 50 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4765799

100923645 C3 Original 7/10/2019 7/15/2019 8/11/2019 27 $443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4824722

100923647 C4 Original 6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019 8/11/2019 26 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4824724

100879086 C4 Original 10/30/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 1/5/2019 26 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4774229

100879085 C3 Original 11/27/2018 12/10/2018 1/5/2019 26 $307.67 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4774228

100900758 C4 Original 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 5/2/2019 22 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800435

100900757 C3 Original 3/13/2019 4/10/2019 5/2/2019 22 $199.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800433

100900756 C3 Original 3/13/2019 4/10/2019 5/2/2019 22 $425.50 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4800432

100871296 C3 Original 10/11/2018 10/15/2018 10/30/2018 15 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4765805

100871298 C3 100871296 10/11/2018 10/15/2018 10/30/2018 15 $597.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4765807

100871299 C4 Original 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 10/30/2018 14 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4765808

100923648 C4 Original 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 8/11/2019 12 $0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4824725
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Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date  From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

110160349 C4 100923643 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 7/19/2023 1500

110160358 C4 100923647 6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019 7/19/2023 1464

110160359 C4 100923648 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 7/19/2023 1450

110166407 C4 Original 7/30/2019 8/31/2019 9/10/2019 8/14/2023 1434

110165002 C3 Original 9/13/2019 9/16/2019 8/8/2023 1422

110166410 C4 Original 9/1/2019 10/14/2019 10/15/2019 8/14/2023 1399

110165004 C3 Original 10/13/2019 10/14/2019 8/8/2023 1394

110166413 C4 Original 10/15/2019 10/28/2019 10/29/2019 8/14/2023 1385

110166416 C4 Original 10/29/2019 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 8/14/2023 1343

110165011 C3 Original 11/7/2019 12/10/2019 8/8/2023 1337

110166417 C4 Original 12/1/2019 12/31/2019 1/10/2020 8/14/2023 1312

110165017 C3 Original 12/16/2019 1/10/2020 8/8/2023 1306

110166935 C3 Original 1/13/2020 2/10/2020 8/17/2023 1284

110166937 C4 Original 1/1/2020 1/31/2020 2/10/2020 8/17/2023 1284

110166939 C3 Original 2/13/2020 3/10/2020 8/17/2023 1255

110166940 C4 Original 2/1/2020 2/29/2020 3/10/2020 8/17/2023 1255

110167544 C3 Original 3/13/2020 4/10/2020 8/21/2023 1228

110167546 C4 Original 3/1/2020 3/31/2020 4/10/2020 8/21/2023 1228

110167562 C3 Original 4/13/2020 5/11/2020 8/21/2023 1197

110167563 C4 Original 4/1/2020 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 8/21/2023 1197



110167831 C3 Original 5/13/2020 6/10/2020 8/22/2023 1168

110167832 C4 Original 5/1/2020 5/31/2020 6/10/2020 8/22/2023 1168

100900730 C4 100883566 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 5/2/2019 80

100923643 C4 Original 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 8/11/2019 62

100879084 C3 Original 11/4/2018 11/5/2018 1/5/2019 61

100871288 C3 Original 8/27/2018 9/3/2018 10/30/2018 57

100923644 C3 Original 6/13/2019 6/17/2019 8/11/2019 55

100900744 C4 Original 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52

100900742 C3 Original 2/8/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52

100900741 C3 Original 2/8/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52

100900743 C3 100900741 2/8/2019 3/11/2019 5/2/2019 52

100871290 C4 Original 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 10/30/2018 50

100923645 C3 Original 7/10/2019 7/15/2019 8/11/2019 27

100923647 C4 Original 6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019 8/11/2019 26

100879086 C4 Original 10/30/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 1/5/2019 26

100879085 C3 Original 11/27/2018 12/10/2018 1/5/2019 26

100900758 C4 Original 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 5/2/2019 22

100900757 C3 Original 3/13/2019 4/10/2019 5/2/2019 22

100900756 C3 Original 3/13/2019 4/10/2019 5/2/2019 22

100871296 C3 Original 10/11/2018 10/15/2018 10/30/2018 15

100871298 C3 100871296 10/11/2018 10/15/2018 10/30/2018 15

100871299 C4 Original 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 10/30/2018 14

100923648 C4 Original 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 8/11/2019 12



       the truth from th    
Est. Total 
Activity Filer

$500.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$1,000.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$3,200.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$453.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$453.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$448.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$453.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$448.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE



$478.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$398.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$398.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$10.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$403.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$443.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$307.67 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$199.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$425.50 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE

$0.00 
IAFF LOCAL 2781 POLITICAL 
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